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Van Bortel Ford ' 7 289
71 Marsh Rd, East Rochester, NY 14445 4.8 out of 5.0 !

585-460-1438 1038 Verified Reviews &
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2004 JEEP LIBERTY SPORT

VIN: 1J4GL48K94W206644

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
3.7LV6 F

GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

Customer Favorites

Accident reported

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle
Personal vehicle

24 Service history record

This CARFAX Report Provided by:
Van Bortel Ford

4.8/5.0 1,038 Verified Reviews &
' 7,289 Customer Favorites

Last owned in New York

E@® D@ X &

Last reported odometer
144,042 reading

—l

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/13/22 at 11:22:01 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.
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Year purchased 2004
Type of owner Personal
Estimated length of ownership 18 years
Owned in the following states/provinces New York
Estimated miles driven per year 8,013/yr
Last reported odometer reading 144,042
: - . Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem
. . . Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

Register | View Terms | View Certificate



https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/1J4GL48K94W206644
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/1J4GL48K94W206644
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Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 01/16/2012.

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.
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Owner 1
Purchased:

2004

Date

01/23/2004

02/27/2004

03/01/2004

03/01/2004

04/15/2004

 CAR

< BN < B<

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Accident Reported

v

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Expired

Personal Vehicle

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per

T f 4 year.

Mileage

56

Source

Cortland Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Cortland, NY

607-753-3352
cortlandchrysler.com

45/5.0
29 Verified Reviews &
' 53 Customer Favorites

Cortland Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Cortland, NY

607-753-3352
cortlandchrysler.com

45/5.0
29 Verified Reviews &
' 53 Customer Favorites

Fox Dealerships
Auburn and Phoenix, NY
foxdealerships.com

4.6/5.0
151 Verified Reviews &

Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Auburn, NY
315-252-7273

foxchryslerdodgejeep.com
4.6/5.0

80 Verified Reviews @

Fox Dealerships
Auburn and Phoenix, NY

Comments

y Vehicle serviced
L )

Vehicle sold

Vehicle serviced
(S Pre-delivery inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced

8,013 mi/yr


https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=2Yb0dWv76B0b5GKiBqKjuDSdYOswWReZ4SkIVs1HJCZ44gVLt2H9buHK39Dn-dkD4QZ58TNe8V3MvRLdYb97LvaQpk8j6IUb0HmbgeMuAWybDnDiuEtifF_v-ylBcGoy_TXFgWuCR4BGQ2x4hgJbZ3elLsP3iEO-zxH3LiSNNi_ig6oo5BpwB1Doh-loncCRDCzk-Q2wmBjCTDMQqWUie8tXQ71y_xJ62xy_gWV3yc0J8R03CDo2dtMWydD9tj2C4B34T2bIxdjEk6P785JipI_yHr5kTLGCjg0VhBlZ6nlmLvz2DvgMEoRMWj0Cpdsx8kPwRghUNQvAxWv1DRYWYitowdlGL-tTi3Y_GpmKit6P383LIFkX9mqG4zFwc_Jy2OtVNCxPnS36wv3-edKuUU9nJZa8L2tvmznuVLKKr13JVzTnXpm09Vwx6Wo_3qJVeHR9vAqD1FDjcg0KKrioj-vrhQb6ArqynMXu3VSdkFTxUZQqlLnINgAAUhpDQR7iKMyLXis4IvmD67yy6tojNFwOhFOSNWuWWPZ5rS6mkOcu9OACnbTZ_lq7oCgHaoGTbOn9O6Sum0C3vNpl6CPlC4CPneGgjr-3k4aYsDLFrc2K8uKXqnF7

04/15/2004

05/17/2004

05/17/2004

05/18/2004

05/18/2004

06/30/2004

09/20/2004

09/20/2004

03/08/2005

03/08/2005

12/30/2005

81

2,871

5,822

foxdealerships.com
4.6/5.0

151 Verified Reviews &

Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Auburn, NY

315-252-7273
foxchryslerdodgejeep.com

4.6/5.0
80 Verified Reviews &

Fox Dealerships
Auburn and Phoenix, NY
foxdealerships.com

46/5.0
151 Verified Reviews &

Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Auburn, NY

315-252-7273
foxchryslerdodgejeep.com

46/5.0
80 Verified Reviews &

Fox Dealerships
Auburn and Phoenix, NY
foxdealerships.com

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Marcellus, NY

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Marcellus, NY

Fox Dealerships
Auburn and Phoenix, NY
foxdealerships.com

46/5.0
151 Verified Reviews &

Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Auburn, NY

315-252-7273
foxchryslerdodgejeep.com

46/5.0
80 Verified Reviews &

Fox Dealerships
Auburn and Phoenix, NY
foxdealerships.com

4.6/5.0
151 Verified Reviews &

Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Auburn, NY

315-252-7273
foxchryslerdodgejeep.com

46/5.0
80 Verified Reviews &

Fox Dealerships
Auburn and Phoenix, NY
foxdealerships.com

4.6/5.0
151 Verified Reviews &

A

y, Vehicle serviced
L )

Vehicle serviced
(S Safety inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
(§ Undercoating/rustproofing applied
- Paint protection applied
- Fabric protection applied
- Safety inspection performed

Vehicle sold

Title issued or updated

- Registration issued or renewed

- First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

- Passed safety inspection

Title issued or updated
- Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced
(S Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
(S Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
(§ Oil and filter changed



06/11/2006

06/22/2006

06/22/2006

07/10/2006

07/10/2006

07/10/2006

03/23/2007

08/03/2007

08/03/2007

01/02/2008

06/19/2008

06/29/2008

09/08/2008

14,820

15,512

22,141

25,359

28,481

32,438

34,462

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Marcellus, NY

Fox Dealerships
Auburn and Phoenix, NY
foxdealerships.com

4.6/5.0
151 Verified Reviews &

Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Auburn, NY
315-252-7273
foxcdj.com

46/5.0
80 Verified Reviews &

Fox Dealerships
Auburn and Phoenix, NY
foxdealerships.com

46/5.0
151 Verified Reviews &

Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Auburn, NY
315-252-7273
foxcdj.com

46/5.0
80 Verified Reviews &

New York
Inspection Station

Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Auburn, NY
315-252-7273
foxcdj.com

46/5.0
80 Verified Reviews &

Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Auburn, NY
315-252-7273
foxcdj.com

4.6/5.0
80 Verified Reviews &

New York
Inspection Station

Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Auburn, NY
315-252-7273
foxcdj.com

4.6/5.0
80 Verified Reviews &

Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Auburn, NY
315-252-7273
foxcdj.com

46/5.0
80 Verified Reviews &

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Marcellus, NY

New York

Registration issued or renewed

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

- Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
(S Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
- Safety inspection performed
- Emissions inspection performed

Vehicle serviced

- Wiper(s) replaced

- Safety inspection performed

- Exterior trim checked

- Emissions inspection performed

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
‘S Oil and filter changed
- Body electrical system checked
- Tail light bulb(s) replaced
- Brake light bulb(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

- Safety inspection performed

- Oil and filter changed

- Emissions inspection performed

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
‘S Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
(S Brakes checked
- Oil and filter changed

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection



10/02/2009

06/20/2010

07/26/2010

10/20/2010

11/03/2011

01/16/2012

04/25/2012

06/08/2012

01/15/2013

01/31/2014

06/20/2014

09/03/2014

10/20/2014

01/30/2015

01/29/2016

06/10/2016

02/07/2017

03/05/2018

03/13/2018

44,186

50,879

53,690

65,490

70,245

79,659

92,280

100,443

102,464

105,994

113,151

120,216

126,687

126,904

Inspection Station

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Marcellus, NY

Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Auburn, NY
315-252-7273
foxcdj.com

4.6/5.0
80 Verified Reviews &

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Inspection Station

Damage Report

Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Auburn, NY
315-252-7273
foxcdj.com

4.6/5.0
80 Verified Reviews &

New York

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Marcellus, NY

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Marcellus, NY

Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Auburn, NY
315-252-7273
foxcdj.com

4.6/5.0
80 Verified Reviews &

Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Auburn, NY
315-252-7273
foxcdj.com

46/5.0
80 Verified Reviews &

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Marcellus, NY

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Inspection Station

New York

- Passed emissions inspection

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
‘ Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

@Accident reported with another motor vehicle

Vehicle serviced
>~ Control arm(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Passed safety inspection
- Emissions inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
>‘~ Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
y~ Maintenance inspection completed

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Passed safety inspection
- Failed emissions inspection

Passed safety inspection



Inspection Station

- Passed emissions inspection

06/29/2018 New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Marcellus, NY - Passed safety inspection
03/26/2019 129,769 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station - Passed emissions inspection
03/16/2020 135,294  New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station - Passed emissions inspection
08/25/2020 New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Marcellus, NY - Passed safety inspection
04/07/2021 138,583 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station - Passed emissions inspection
05/05/2022 144,042 New York Passed safety inspection

Inspection Station

- Passed emissions inspection

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center
at www.carfaxonline.com.
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Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the
CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

o According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

o This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/13/22 at
11:22:01 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Failed Emissions Inspection

The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions
standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX
recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Inspections
Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are collected at the time
of the inspection.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX O @CARFAXinc [E] About CARFAX


http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/13/22 11:22:01 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2004 JEEP LIBERTY vehicle (VIN:
1J4GL48K94W206644), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/13/22 at 12:22 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date



