

#### This report provided free of charge by:

Van Bortel Ford

71 Marsh Rd, East Rochester, NY 14445

585-460-1438

2021 TOP RATED DEALER

★ 4.8 out of 5.0

1038 Verified Reviews





## Vehicle History Report<sup>™</sup>

US \$39.99

#### 2004 JEEP LIBERTY SPORT

VIN: 1J4GL48K94W206644 4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY 3.7L V6 F **GASOLINE** REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

👉 4.8 / 5.0 1,038 Verified Reviews 🕏

7,289 Customer Favorites

Van Bortel Ford

Accident reported

24 Service history record

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle



Last owned in New York

00H

**144,042** Last reported odometer reading

CARFAX HAS THE MOST **ACCIDENT & DAMAGE** 



This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/13/22 at 11:22:01 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

CARFAX Ownership History The number of owners is estimated	/	Owner 1
Year purchased		2004
Type of owner		Personal
Estimated length of ownership	CARFAX	18 years
Owned in the following states/provinces	10WNER	New York
Estimated miles driven per year		8,013/yr
Last reported odometer reading	V V V	144,042

CARFAX Title History  CARFAX guarantees the information in this section		Owner 1
Salvage   Junk   Rebuilt   Fire   Flood   Hail   Lemon	~	<b>Guaranteed</b> No Problem
Not Actual Mileage   Exceeds Mechanical Limits	<b>~</b>	<b>Guaranteed</b> No Problem



**GUARANTEED** - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. Register | View Terms | View Certificate

CARFAX Additional History  Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX	Owner 1
Total Loss No total loss reported to CARFAX.	No Issues Reported
Structural Damage CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.	No Issues Reported
Airbag Deployment  No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.	No Issues Reported
Odometer Check No indication of an odometer rollback.	No Issues Indicated
Accident / Damage Accident reported: 01/16/2012.	Accident Reported
Manufacturer Recall  No open recalls reported to CARFAX.	No Recalls Reported
Basic Warranty Original warranty estimated to have expired.	Warranty Expired

# **CARFAX** Detailed History

### Owner 1 Purchased: 2004



Low mileage! This owner drove less than the industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

Personal Vehicle 8,013 mi/yr

Date	Mileage	Source	Comments
01/23/2004	2	Cortland Chrysler Dodge Jeep Cortland, NY 607-753-3352 cortlandchrysler.com  4.5 / 5.0  29 Verified Reviews  53 Customer Favorites	Vehicle serviced
02/27/2004	4	Cortland Chrysler Dodge Jeep Cortland, NY 607-753-3352 cortlandchrysler.com  4.5 / 5.0  29 Verified Reviews  53 Customer Favorites	Vehicle sold
03/01/2004		Fox Dealerships Auburn and Phoenix, NY foxdealerships.com  4.6 / 5.0  151 Verified Reviews	Vehicle serviced - Pre-delivery inspection completed
03/01/2004	56	Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep Auburn, NY 315-252-7273 foxchryslerdodgejeep.com  4.6 / 5.0  80 Verified Reviews	Vehicle serviced - Pre-delivery inspection completed - Maintenance inspection completed
04/15/2004		Fox Dealerships Auburn and Phoenix, NY	Vehicle serviced

		foxdealerships.com  4.6 / 5.0  151 Verified Reviews	*
04/15/2004		Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep Auburn, NY 315-252-7273 foxchryslerdodgejeep.com  4.6 / 5.0  80 Verified Reviews	Vehicle serviced
05/17/2004		Fox Dealerships Auburn and Phoenix, NY foxdealerships.com  4.6 / 5.0  151 Verified Reviews	Vehicle serviced - Safety inspection performed
05/17/2004	81	Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep Auburn, NY 315-252-7273 foxchryslerdodgejeep.com 4.6 / 5.0	Vehicle serviced - Undercoating/rustproofing applied - Paint protection applied - Fabric protection applied - Safety inspection performed
05/18/2004		Fox Dealerships Auburn and Phoenix, NY foxdealerships.com	Vehicle sold
05/18/2004		New York Motor Vehicle Dept. Marcellus, NY	Title issued or updated - Registration issued or renewed - First owner reported - Titled or registered as personal vehicle - Loan or lien reported - Passed safety inspection
06/30/2004		New York Motor Vehicle Dept. Marcellus, NY	Title issued or updated - Loan or lien reported
09/20/2004		Fox Dealerships Auburn and Phoenix, NY foxdealerships.com  4.6 / 5.0  151 Verified Reviews	Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter changed
09/20/2004	2,871	Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep Auburn, NY 315-252-7273 foxchryslerdodgejeep.com 4.6 / 5.0 80 Verified Reviews	Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter changed - Tire condition and pressure checked
03/08/2005		Fox Dealerships Auburn and Phoenix, NY foxdealerships.com  4.6 / 5.0  151 Verified Reviews	Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter changed
03/08/2005	5,822	Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep Auburn, NY 315-252-7273 foxchryslerdodgejeep.com  4.6 / 5.0  80 Verified Reviews	Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter changed - Tire condition and pressure checked
12/30/2005		Fox Dealerships Auburn and Phoenix, NY foxdealerships.com  4.6 / 5.0  151 Verified Reviews	Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter changed

06/11/2006		New York Motor Vehicle Dept. Marcellus, NY	Registration issued or renewed - Titled or registered as personal vehicle - Passed safety inspection
06/22/2006		Fox Dealerships Auburn and Phoenix, NY foxdealerships.com  4.6 / 5.0  151 Verified Reviews	Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter changed
06/22/2006	14,820	Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep Auburn, NY 315-252-7273 foxcdj.com 4.6 / 5.0 80 Verified Reviews	Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter changed - Tire condition and pressure checked
07/10/2006		Fox Dealerships Auburn and Phoenix, NY foxdealerships.com  4.6 / 5.0  151 Verified Reviews	Vehicle serviced - Safety inspection performed - Emissions inspection performed
07/10/2006	15,512	Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep Auburn, NY 315-252-7273 foxcdj.com	Vehicle serviced - Wiper(s) replaced - Safety inspection performed - Exterior trim checked - Emissions inspection performed
07/10/2006		New York Inspection Station	Passed safety inspection - Passed emissions inspection
03/23/2007	22,141	Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep Auburn, NY 315-252-7273 foxcdj.com 4.6 / 5.0 80 Verified Reviews	Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter changed - Body electrical system checked - Tail light bulb(s) replaced - Brake light bulb(s) replaced
08/03/2007	25,359	Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep Auburn, NY 315-252-7273 foxcdj.com 4.6 / 5.0 80 Verified Reviews	Vehicle serviced - Safety inspection performed - Oil and filter changed - Emissions inspection performed
08/03/2007		New York Inspection Station	Passed safety inspection - Passed emissions inspection
01/02/2008	28,481	Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep Auburn, NY 315-252-7273 foxcdj.com 4.6 / 5.0 80 Verified Reviews	Vehicle serviced - Oil and filter changed
06/19/2008	32,438	Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep Auburn, NY 315-252-7273 foxcdj.com 4.6 / 5.0 80 Verified Reviews	Vehicle serviced - Brakes checked - Oil and filter changed
06/29/2008		New York Motor Vehicle Dept. Marcellus, NY	Title issued or updated - Registration issued or renewed - Titled or registered as personal vehicle - Loan or lien reported - Passed safety inspection
09/08/2008	34,462	New York	Passed safety inspection

		Inspection Station	- Passed emissions inspection
10/02/2009	44,186	New York Inspection Station	Passed safety inspection - Passed emissions inspection
06/20/2010		New York Motor Vehicle Dept. Marcellus, NY	Registration issued or renewed - Titled or registered as personal vehicle - Passed safety inspection
07/26/2010	50,879	Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep Auburn, NY 315-252-7273 foxcdj.com 4.6 / 5.0 80 Verified Reviews	Vehicle serviced - Maintenance inspection completed - Fluids checked - Oil and filter changed - Tire condition and pressure checked
10/20/2010	53,690	New York Inspection Station	Passed safety inspection - Passed emissions inspection
11/03/2011	65,490	New York Inspection Station	Passed safety inspection - Passed emissions inspection
01/16/2012		Damage Report	Accident reported with another motor vehicle
04/25/2012	70,245	Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep Auburn, NY 315-252-7273 foxcdj.com 4.6 / 5.0 80 Verified Reviews	Vehicle serviced - Control arm(s) replaced
06/08/2012		New York	Registration issued or renewed
00/00/2012		Motor Vehicle Dept. Marcellus, NY	- Titled or registered as personal vehicle - Passed safety inspection
01/15/2013	79,659	New York Inspection Station	Passed safety inspection - Passed emissions inspection
01/31/2014	92,280	New York Inspection Station	Passed safety inspection - Emissions inspection performed
06/20/2014		New York Motor Vehicle Dept. Marcellus, NY	Registration issued or renewed - Titled or registered as personal vehicle - Passed safety inspection
09/03/2014	100,443	Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep Auburn, NY 315-252-7273 foxcdj.com 4.6 / 5.0 80 Verified Reviews	Vehicle serviced - Maintenance inspection completed
10/20/2014	102,464	Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep Auburn, NY 315-252-7273 foxcdj.com 4.6 / 5.0 80 Verified Reviews	Vehicle serviced - Maintenance inspection completed
01/30/2015	105,994	New York Inspection Station	Passed safety inspection - Passed emissions inspection
01/29/2016	113,151	New York Inspection Station	Passed safety inspection - Passed emissions inspection
06/10/2016		New York Motor Vehicle Dept. Marcellus, NY	Registration issued or renewed - Titled or registered as personal vehicle - Passed safety inspection
02/07/2017	120,216	New York Inspection Station	Passed safety inspection - Passed emissions inspection
03/05/2018	126,687	New York Inspection Station	Passed safety inspection - Failed emissions inspection
03/13/2018	126,904	New York	Passed safety inspection

		Inspection Station	- Passed emissions inspection
06/29/2018		New York Motor Vehicle Dept. Marcellus, NY	Registration issued or renewed - Titled or registered as personal vehicle - Passed safety inspection
03/26/2019	129,769	New York Inspection Station	Passed safety inspection - Passed emissions inspection
03/16/2020	135,294	New York Inspection Station	Passed safety inspection - Passed emissions inspection
08/25/2020		New York Motor Vehicle Dept. Marcellus, NY	Registration issued or renewed - Titled or registered as personal vehicle - Passed safety inspection
04/07/2021	138,583	New York Inspection Station	Passed safety inspection - Passed emissions inspection
05/05/2022	144,042	New York Inspection Station	Passed safety inspection - Passed emissions inspection

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.



### Glossary

#### **Accident Indicator**

CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

- According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.
- This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/13/22 at 11:22:01 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

#### **Failed Emissions Inspection**

The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

#### First Owner

When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

#### Inspections

Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are collected at the time of the inspection.

#### **Ownership History**

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

#### Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:



facebook.com/CARFAX





CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPO IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DIS WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PAPURPOSE.	CLAIMS ALL
© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved. 6/13/22 11:22:01 AM (CDT)	

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2004 JEEP LIBERTY vehicle (VIN: 1J4GL48K94W206644), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/13/22 at 12:22 PM (EDT).				
		_	Date	